

of the City Council

## Tricia Buckland Elected City Clerk | 2016 - 2020

WHEREAS, Patricia (Tricia) Buckland was first appointed as the Yuba City Clerk on December 6, 2016 and served until December 31, 2020, for a total of four years; and

**WHEREAS,** Tricia immediately accepted the responsibilities and learned as much about the City Clerk's position and quickly became part of the Yuba City Team; and

**WHEREAS,** Tricia informed herself by attending the League of California Cities City Clerk Conferences as well as the California City Clerk Association Conferences to keep herself informed on the important issues which would apply to our community; and

WHEREAS, Tricia's dedication, commitment and willingness to serve as the City Clerk to the community of Yuba City goes beyond measure. Thank you for your hard work, devotion and enthusiasm for all that you do for the City of Yuba City.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED,** that I, Shon Harris, Mayor of the City of Yuba City, on behalf of our entire City Council, hereby commend Tricia Buckland for her outstanding dedication as the City Clerk to the City of Yuba City Council and to the Yuba City Community.

Done on this 17<sup>th</sup> day of November, 2020 at the City of Yuba City, County of Sutter, State of California.